© Danfoss | 2023.04 AI343441104258en-010105 | 1
Pressure independent control valve with integrated flow limiter
AFQMP 2 - return and flow mounting, adjustable setting
Data sheet
Description
virtus.danfoss.com
AFQMP 2 is a self-acting flow controller with
integrated control valve and with pressure

250 280-630 003G5586
Accessories
Picture Type designation Description Code No.
AMEi 6 iSET
el. actuator 230 V
Intelligent Δp actuator with iSET function
082G4300
AMEi 6 iSET
el. actuator 24 V
082G4301
AMEi 6 iNET
el. actuator 230 V
 Intelligent Δp actuator with iNET function
082G4302
AMEi 6 iNET
el. actuator 24 V
082G4303
Service kits
Picture Type
kVS
(m3/h)
PN DN Code No.
Pressure control insert VFG/Q 221
60
16/25/40
65 003G1807
80 80 003G1808
160 100 003G1809
250 125 003G1810
380 150 003G1811
650 200 003G1812
800 250 003G1813
Flow stuffing box VFG/Q 22(1)
65-125 003G1720
150-250 003G1721
Pressure stuffing box VFG/ Q 22(1)
65-125 003G1730
150-250 003G1731
Ordering
Example:
Flow controller with integrated
control valve for flow rate, DN 65,
kVS 60, PN 16, Tmax 150 °C, flange
-	 1×	 AFQMP 2 DN 65 controller
			   Code No.: 003G5560
The controller will be delivered
completely assembled, inclusive
impulse tubes between valve and
actuator. Electrical actuator AMV(E)
must be ordered separately.
Data sheet	 AFQMP 2
AI343441104258en-010105 | 3© Danfoss | 2023.04
Technical data AFQMP 2 valve
Nominal diameter DN 65 80 100 125 150 200 250
kVS value	 m3/h 60 80 160 250 380 650 800
Range of max. flow
settings
Qmax
∆pCV 1) = 0.1 bar
m3/h
27 40 60 100 130 180 280
∆pCV 1) = 1 bar 61 100 138 230 290 450 630
Stroke mm 12 19 23 28 32
Control valve authority 1 (100 %) in the range of flow setting
Control characteristic linear-split
Cavitation factor z 0.65 0.55 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3
Leakage acc. to standard IEC 534 % of kVS ≤ 0.01
Nominal pressure	 PN 16, 25, 40
Min. differential pressure
bar
see remark 2)
Max.  differential pressure PN 16 16 16
15 15 12 10 10